
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 3.47 6.93 10.39 13.85
ppb

0.01 3.47 6.93 10.39 13.85
ppb

8.62 4.31 0.00 4.31 8.62
ppb

0.2865 0.1433 0.0000 0.1433 0.2865
ppb

0.115 0.558 1.000 4.832 8.663
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1677 0.3353 0.5030 0.6706
ppb

0.0000 0.1677 0.3353 0.5030 0.6706
ppb

0.503 0.251 0.000 0.251 0.503
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

unitless 0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.625 1.249 1.873 2.497
ppb

0.000 0.625 1.249 1.873 2.497
ppb

1.577 0.789 0.000 0.789 1.577
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.129 0.564 1.000 4.379 7.757
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0003 0.0480 0.0957 0.1434 0.1911
ppb

0.0003 0.0480 0.0957 0.1434 0.1911
ppb

0.0755 0.0377 0.0000 0.0377 0.0755
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.142 0.571 1.000 4.020 7.040
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

7.6 8.4 9.2 10.0
ppb 1e 5+4.999e 1

7.6 8.4 9.2 10.0
ppb 1e 5+4.999e 1

1 0 1
ppb 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

0.99998003 1.00000000 1.00001997
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 3.09 6.18 9.27 12.36
ppb

0.00 3.09 6.18 9.27 12.36
ppb

7.78 3.89 0.00 3.89 7.78
ppb

0.0994 0.0497 0.0000 0.0497 0.0994
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.007 2.442 4.877 7.311 9.746
ppb

0.007 2.442 4.877 7.311 9.746
ppb

3.972 1.986 0.000 1.986 3.972
ppb

0.2171 0.1086 0.0000 0.1086 0.2171
ppb

0.224 0.612 1.000 2.729 4.458
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4
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